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Bid Document/ fas g&mast

Bid Number/gyelt o (Rs @an):
GEM/2024/B/5374699
Dated/fgaias : 11-09-2024

Bid Details/[9g faewor

Bid End Date/Time/fS5 d¢ g & afr@/gaxa

21-09-2024 10:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/fds goad &Ht
arfr@/a g

21-09-2024 10:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/Q3 Q2reer
duar (9 A A ad@ A)

30 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/FareRI/IJ<a & A

Uttar Pradesh

Department Name/Q3eT @& arer

Uttar Pradesh Cooperative Sugar Factories Federation

Limited
Organisation Name/&316d & =1 N/a
Office Name/d el &l 1A Lucknow
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Bid Details/f5 faaor

Item Category/dig HeIRY

Manpower Outsourcing Services - Fixed Remuneration -
Security Personal; Security Personal; High School ,
Manpower Outsourcing Services - Fixed Remuneration -
Semiskilled; Store Boy 10th Pass with 05 years experience
Juice heater Attendant 10th Pass And 03 years Experience
Syrup Sulphitor Mate 10th Pass with 03 Year Experience
Juice Recorder 12th Pass w.. , Manpower Outsourcing
Services - Fixed Remuneration - Feed Pump Attendant ITI
Second Class Certificate of Boiler with 05 years Experience
PH Recorder BSc PCM with 03 years experience; Feed Pump
Attendant ITI Second Class Certificate of Boiler with ..,
Manpower Outsourcing Services - Fixed Remuneration -
Welder Second ITI With 03 year Experience Tractor Driver
10th Pass with 03 Year Experience Cane Carrier Operator ITI
And Experience 5 Years Mill Fitter 2nd ITlI and 10 years
Experience Head Khalas.. , Manpower Outsourcing Services
- Fixed Remuneration - Labor As per Requirement Cane
Labor Watchman 10th Pass and Experience 02 years at out
Center Mill gate in any sugar mill and Age Between 20 To 60
Years Pan OR Syrup OR Crystallizer Mazdoor 10th P.. ,
Manpower Outsourcing Services - Fixed Remuneration -
Kanta Weighbridge Fitter 05 year experience in Sugar Mill
Water Treatment Operator BSc with 05 Year Experience
Driver 10th pass DL with 10 years Experience Turner First
ITI with 05 years Experie.. , Manpower Outsourcing Services
- Fixed Remuneration - Assistant Accountant BCom With 05
years Experience Store keeper 12th Pass with Experience
05 Years Draftsman ITI with 15 Years Experience Lab
Chemist BSc PCMPCB with.. , Manpower Outsourcing
Services - Fixed Remuneration - Data Entry Operator BCom
and One Year PGDCA ORBCAA Level OR above with 02
Years Experience Cane AccountantGraduate with 5 Years
Experience Cane Unloaded Operator IT.. , Manpower
Outsourcing Services - Fixed Remuneration - Instrument
Mechanic; Instrument Mechanic; Diploma , Manpower
Outsourcing Services - Fixed Remuneration - Fire Man ITI
Second Class Certificate of Boiler with 05 years Experience
Water Man ITI Second Class Certificate of Boiler with 05
years Experience Fitter 1stITlI and 05 years Experience Asst
Pan .., Manpower Outsourcing Services - Fixed
Remuneration - Head Fitter Mill Boiling House ITI with 10
years Experience Boiler Attendant ITI With First Class
Certificate of Boiler 10years Experience ElectricianITl and 05
Years Experience Pan Man SBCC Pas.. , Manpower
Outsourcing Services - Fixed Remuneration - Power Turbine
Attendant ITI and 10 Years Experience Environmental Junior
EngineerChemical Engineer Evaporator Assistant Quad Mate
10th pass with 7 years of experience Security Incharge EX
Service .., Manpower Outsourcing Services - Fixed
Remuneration - Foreman ITI With 10 Years Experience Boiler
Incharge ITI With First Class Certificate of Boiler 10years
Experience Pan Incharge SBCC Pass from NSI Kanpur and 07
years as Pan Man OR 03 years P.. , Manpower Outsourcing
Services - Fixed Remuneration - Junior Engineer Electrical
Mechanical Diploma With 5 years Experience OR ITI With 15
Years Experience Lab In charge BSc With 10 Years
experience in same post on sugar industry; Junior Engineer
.., Manpower Outsourcing Services - Fixed Remuneration -
Assistant Engineer Electrical BEBTech Degree with 5 year
experience OR Diploma with 10 Years Experience Assistant
Engineer Mechanical BEBTech Degree With 5 Years
Experience OR Diploma With10 years..
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Contract Period/3i[a9 @i

Bid D

etaitsRE faaror

Minimum Average Annual Turnover of the
bidder (For 3 Years)/fREX & gdaa 3iraa
qfEH AR (3 ast &)

1400 Lakh (s)

Years of Past Experience Required for

and Turnover/ 3igHd & auf { FWIEIHT T

same/similar service/3=¢/a#e Qai3it & AT |3 vear (s)
IR T 3gHa & av
Past Experience of Similar Services
required/sf e & A3 H NS 3MaTH Yes
T ¥
MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and N
Turnover/ 3Ha & auf § THTHS T ©
Startup Exemption for Years of Experience N

o}

Document required from seller/fhar & &
AT EAAS

Experience Criteria,Bidder Turnover,Certificate (Requested
in ATC)

*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Do you want to show documents uploaded

by bidders to all bidders participated in Yes
bid?/
Bid to RA enabled/fs & Rad =hersht afra fxar | No

Type of Bid/@3 & gaR

Two Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications

during technical evaluation/dalidl #Fgdihed & |2 Days
aNIa cepelidht TUEIEIOT ¥ A WA
This bid has been created/published with floor
Floor Price/=@aa e price(minimum value) selected by the Buyer. Service

Providers are advised to quote above the minimum floor
value.

Estimated Bid Value/3igaiad s 7ea

35445600

Evaluation Method/fida ugfa

Total value wise evaluation

EMD Detail/3uas faaror

Advisory Bank/tsardsiir

Bank Of Baroda

EMD Amount/3u#st T

1700000

ePBG Detail/&didisit faaror
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Required/3TTaIehdr No

(a). EMD EXEMPTION: The bidder seeking EMD exemption, must submit the valid supporting document for the
relevant category as per GeM GTC with the bid. Under MSE category, only manufacturers for goods and Service
Providers for Services are eligible for exemption from EMD. Traders are excluded from the purview of this
Policy./aia T erdf & ITAR STALT FT & ST 5T Pl HATAd HeINT & v 95 & Ty g FATIT SEATdst Tedd B ¢
THTHS eI & HANT el a3t & fouw fafaatar qur Farsit & fow dar gerar SvaAst @ ge & o §1 carariat &t 38 Afd &
g | e T@T IR &

(b). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable./3uagr 3iR Gurea
JATA T, ST TE A Bl &, et & gay A gt arfeu)

Beneficiary/arandf :

GENERAL MANAGR
KISAN SAHKARI CHINI MILLS LTD. SEMIKHERA POST DEORANIYA BAREILLY 243203
(Kisan Sahkari Chini Mills Ltd Semikhera)

MIl Compliance/THIS3S 3iurel

MIl Compliance/TH3S3TS 3urele Yes

MSE Purchase Preference/tainds @lig adiddr

MSE Purchase Preference/Tatds @g aigdr No

1. The minimum average annual financial turnover of the bidder during the last three years, ending on 31st
March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated above in the bid document. Documentary evidence in
the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the Chartered Accountant /
Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the
date of constitution / incorporation of the bidder is less than 3-year-old, the average turnover in respect of the
completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria.

2. Years of Past Experience required: The bidder must have experience for number of years as indicated above in
bid document (ending month of March prior to the bid opening) of providing similar type of services to any
Central / State Govt Organization / PSU. Copies of relevant contracts / orders to be uploaded along with bid in
support of having provided services during each of the Financial year.

3. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process.

4. Past Experience of Similar Services: The bidder must have successfully executed/completed similar Services
over the last three years i.e. the current financial year and the last three financial years(ending month of March
prior to the bid opening): -

1. Three similar completed services costing not less than the amount equal to 40% (forty percent) of the
estimated cost; or

2. Two similar completed services costing not less than the amount equal to 50% (fifty percent) of the estimated
cost; or

3. One similar completed service costing not less than the amount equal to 80% (eighty percent) of the estimated
cost.

Additional Qualification/Data Required/31fafit® deadr /3maas ser
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Scope of work & Job Description:1725966905.pdf

Manpower Outsourcing Services - Fixed Remuneration - Security Personal; Security

Personal; High School ( 20 )

Technical Specifications/da=lih RRAPAT

Specification Values
Core
Type of Function Security Personal
List of Profiles Security Personal
Educational Qualification High School
Specialization Security Personal
Post Graduation Not Required
Specialization for PG Not Applicable
Experience 3 to 7 Years
State NA
District NA
Zipcode NA
Addon(s)/Ts3ii
Additional Details/3faRw® faavor
Designation Security Personal
Additional Specification Documents/3ifaR® RARIR grars
Consignees/Reporting Officer/ @ /Ruiféar i@
Consignee
S.No./&. || Reporting/Officer/ Number of Additional
#- R RS Address/adr Res:uhriizz to Requigz;{/raﬁﬂ‘rﬁ
KIIEER
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https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/SepQ324/bidding/biddoc/bid-6877108/1725966905.pdf

Consignee

S.No./&. || Reporting/Officer/ Number of Additional
o R/ RS Address/adr Re;ouhrcesﬂI to Requirement/31faR®
. e hire AR
sy o
e Basic monthly pay
(INR) exclusive of
GST : 8500
e Bonus (INR
Monthly) : O
e EDLI (INR Monthly)
:0
e EPF Admin Charges
(INR Monthly) : 0
e Estimated Number
of Overtime Hours
per Resource per
Month : O
e Remuneration per
resource per hour
for Overtime Hours
(Including all
1 Narendra Mohan 243203,Sahkari Chini Mills Ltd. 20 applicable
Srivastav Semikhera, Bareilly allowance etc &
excluding GST) : 0
e Optional
Allowances 1 (INR
Monthly) : O
e Optional
Allowances 2 (INR
Monthly) : O
e Optional
Allowances 3 (INR
Monthly) : O

e Provident Fund
(INR Monthly) : O

e ESI (INR Monthly) :
0

e Tenure/ Duration of
Employment (In
Months) : 12

Manpower Outsourcing Services - Fixed Remuneration - Semiskilled; Store Boy 10th
Pass With 05 Years Experience Juice Heater Attendant 10th Pass And 03 Years
Experience Syrup Sulphitor Mate 10th Pass With 03 Year Experience Juice Recorder
12th Pass W.. (37 )

Technical Specifications/daih fafAEar

Spe_C|f|c Values
ation
Core
Type of i gemiskilled
Function
List of Store Boy 10th Pass with 05 years experience Juice heater Attendant 10th Pass And 03 years
Profiles Experience Syrup Sulphitor Mate 10th Pass with 03 Year Experience Juice Recorder 12th Pass with
03 Year Experience Tube Well Operator ITI With 05 yea
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Spe_C|f|c Values
ation

Educatio h ith i ice h h

nal Store Boy 10th Pass with 05 years experience Juice heater Attendant 10th Pass And 03 years

Qualifica Experience Syrup Sulphitor Mate 10th Pass with 03 Year Experience Juice Recorder 12th Pass with

tion 03 Year Experience Tube Well Operator ITI With 05 yea

Specializ Store Boy 10th Pass with 05 years experience Juice heater Attendant 10th Pass And 03 years

a?ion Experience Syrup Sulphitor Mate 10th Pass with 03 Year Experience Juice Recorder 12th Pass with
03 Year Experience Tube Well Operator ITlI With 05 yea

Post

Graduati || Not Required

on

Specializ

ation for || Not Applicable

PG

Experien Store Boy 10th Pass with 05 years experience Juice heater Attendant 10th Pass And 03 years

cep Experience Syrup Sulphitor Mate 10th Pass with 03 Year Experience Juice Recorder 12th Pass with
03 Year Experience Tube Well Operator ITI With 05 yea

State NA

District NA

Zipcode |[NA

Addon(s)/us3iia

Additional Details/31faRw® faazor
Designat || o miskilled
ion

Additional Specification Documents/31fafR® AR gras

Consignees/Reporting Officer/mRd/Raiféar 3fQesrd

S.No. /5.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/ Number of Additional
R/ RS Address/adr Resources to || Requirement/31faR®
be hired 3TaRIADA
IRAHH
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Consignee

S.No./®. || Reporting/Officer/ Number of Additional
§ R/ Ao Address/act Resources to | Requirement/3ifaR®
: be hired 3TeGehl
IRAAH

e Basic monthly pay
(INR) exclusive of
GST : 9200

e Bonus (INR
Monthly) : O

e EDLI (INR Monthly)
:0

e EPF Admin Charges
(INR Monthly) : 0

e Estimated Number
of Overtime Hours
per Resource per
Month : O

e Remuneration per
resource per hour
for Overtime Hours
(Including all

Narendra Mohan 243203,Sahkari Chini Mills Ltd. 37 applicable

Srivastav Semikhera, Bareilly allowance etc &
excluding GST) : 0

e Optional
Allowances 1 (INR
Monthly) : O

e Optional
Allowances 2 (INR
Monthly) : O

e Optional
Allowances 3 (INR
Monthly) : O

e Provident Fund
(INR Monthly) : O

e ESI (INR Monthly) :
0

e Tenure/ Duration of
Employment (In
Months) : 0

Manpower Outsourcing Services - Fixed Remuneration - Feed Pump Attendant ITI
Second Class Certificate Of Boiler With 05 Years Experience PH Recorder BSc PCM
With 03 Years Experience; Feed Pump Attendant ITI Second Class Certificate Of Boiler
With .. (2)

Technical Specifications/daih fafAEar

Specification Values
Core
Type of Feed Pump Attendant ITI Second Class Certificate of Boiler with 05 years Experience PH
Function Recorder BSc PCM with 03 years experience
. . Feed Pump Attendant ITI Second Class Certificate of Boiler with 05 years Experience PH
List of Profiles . .
Recorder BSc PCM with 03 years experience
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Specification

Values

Educational
Qualification

Feed Pump Attendant ITI Second Class Certificate of Boiler with 05 years Experience PH
Recorder BSc PCM with 03 years experience

Specialization

Feed Pump Attendant ITI Second Class Certificate of Boiler with 05 years Experience PH
Recorder BSc PCM with 03 years experience

Post
Graduation

Not Required

Specialization
for PG

Not Applicable

Feed Pump Attendant ITI Second Class Certificate of Boiler with 05 years Experience PH

Experience Recorder BSc PCM with 03 years experience
State NA
District NA
Zipcode NA
Addon(s)/us3iia
Additional Details/3ifdRw faeror
Designation Feed Pump Attendant (ITI, Second Class Certificate of Boiler with 05 years Experience) P.H.

Recorder (B.Sc. PCM with 03 years experience)

Additional Specification Documents/3ifafR® AR crarRs

Consignees/Reporting Officer/mRcd/Raiféar 3fQesrd

Consignee
S.No./®. || Reporting/Officer/ Number of Additional
” QR R Address/act Resources to | Requirement/3ifaR®
. be hired GRS
B
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Consignee

S.No./®. || Reporting/Officer/ Number of Additional
§ R/ Ao Address/act Resources to | Requirement/3ifaR®
: be hired 3TeGehl
IRAAH

e Basic monthly pay
(INR) exclusive of
GST : 10500

e Bonus (INR
Monthly) : O

e EDLI (INR Monthly)
:0

e EPF Admin Charges
(INR Monthly) : 0

e Estimated Number
of Overtime Hours
per Resource per
Month : O

e Remuneration per
resource per hour
for Overtime Hours
(Including all

Narendra Mohan 243203,Sahkari Chini Mills Ltd. applicable

Srivastav Semikhera, Bareilly allowance etc &
excluding GST) : 0

e Optional
Allowances 1 (INR
Monthly) : O

e Optional
Allowances 2 (INR
Monthly) : O

e Optional
Allowances 3 (INR
Monthly) : O

e Provident Fund
(INR Monthly) : O

e ESI (INR Monthly) :
0

e Tenure/ Duration of
Employment (In
Months) : 12

Manpower Outsourcing Services - Fixed Remuneration - Welder Second ITI With 03
Year Experience Tractor Driver 10th Pass With 03 Year Experience Cane Carrier
Operator ITI And Experience 5 Years Mill Fitter 2nd ITI And 10 Years Experience Head
Khalas.. ( 35)

Technical Specifications/daih fafAEar

10/42



Values

re

Welder Second ITI With 03 year Experience Tractor Driver 10th Pass with 03 Year Experience Cane Carrier
Operator ITI And Experience 5 Years Mill Fitter 2nd ITlI and 10 years Experience Head Khalasi ITlI and 05

years Experience Drail House

Welder Second ITI With 03 year Experience Tractor Driver 10th Pass with 03 Year Experience Cane Carrier
Operator ITI And Experience 5 Years Mill Fitter 2nd ITlI and 10 years Experience Head Khalasi ITlI and 05

years Experience Drail House

|zo:r_mn:q=mco—m3o:r_mnco_rn”wm—:h.o-1-U—ho'-ra,'|—||zo:':n3c-n—hom'o~<—||9 |:o—--rmn—-:.;nm'cm|

Welder Second ITI With 03 year Experience Tractor Driver 10th Pass with 03 Year Experience Cane Carrier
Operator ITI And Experience 5 Years Mill Fitter 2nd ITlI and 10 years Experience Head Khalasi ITlI and 05

years Experience Drail House
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|m-oﬂo—h:so:r_mN:.m—-nm'cm”:so:r_mco_m-xc)'-rmo'U”:O:r_mN:.m—-nm'om”:o—-n-mn-:.;nm'um|

Values

Welder Second ITI With 03 year Experience Tractor Driver 10th Pass with 03 Year Experience Cane Carrier
Operator ITI And Experience 5 Years Mill Fitter 2nd ITlI and 10 years Experience Head Khalasi ITlI and 05

years Experience Drail House

Not Required

Not Applicable
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Values

Welder Second ITI With 03 year Experience Tractor Driver 10th Pass with 03 Year Experience Cane Carrier
Operator ITI And Experience 5 Years Mill Fitter 2nd ITlI and 10 years Experience Head Khalasi ITlI and 05
years Experience Drail House

NA

NA

NA

|mo_on'o—-N||:-rn:_r-ra'U”mr-rcv-rm”mn:m:_m'oxrn||:o—--rmn-:.;nm'om|

Addon(s)/us3iieT

Additional Details/31faR@® favor

Welder Second (ITI With 03 year Experience) Tractor Driver (10th Pass with 03 Year Experience ) Cane
Carrier Operator (ITI And Experience 5 Years) Mill Fitter 2nd (ITI and 10 years Experience) Head Khalasi (ITI
and 05 years Experience) Drail House Clerk (12th Pass With 05years Experience) Switch Board Attendant
(ITI with 05 years Experience) Wireman/D.G.Set. Operator (ITlI with 5 Year Experience) Turner second (ITI
with 02 years Experience) Store Clerk (12th Pass with Experience 3 Years OR retired with similar post age
must be less than 65) Assistant Sugar Godown Keeper (12th Pass With 03 years Experience) Record
Keeper (12th Pass With 03years Experience) Time keeper ‘SEASONAL’ (12th Pass With 03years Experience)
Cane Clerk (12th/Graduate and 02 Years Experience) Cane Clerk Office (Graduate and 02 Year Experience)
Compounder (02 Years Experience)

|::o:r.m:uog_mo|

Additional Specification Documents/3ifafR® AR crarRs
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Consignees/Reporting Officer/ R /Raféar 3w

Consignee
S.No./&. || Reporting/Officer/ Number of Additional
& R/ RS Address/adr Re;ouhr_cezI to Requirement/31faR®
- e hire
R TR DA
e Basic monthly pay
(INR) exclusive of
GST : 13000
e Bonus (INR
Monthly) : O
e EDLI (INR Monthly)
:0
e EPF Admin Charges
(INR Monthly) : 0
e Estimated Number
of Overtime Hours
per Resource per
Month : 0
e Remuneration per
resource per hour
for Overtime Hours
(Including all
1 Narendra Mohan 243203,Sahkari Chini Mills Ltd. 35 applicable
Srivastav Semikhera, Bareilly allowance etc &
excluding GST) : 0
e Optional
Allowances 1 (INR
Monthly) : 0
e Optional
Allowances 2 (INR
Monthly) : O
e Optional
Allowances 3 (INR
Monthly) : O
e Provident Fund
(INR Monthly) : 0
e ESI (INR Monthly) :
0
e Tenure/ Duration of
Employment (In
Months) : 12

Manpower Outsourcing Services - Fixed Remuneration - Labor As Per Requirement
Cane Labor Watchman 10th Pass And Experience 02 Years At Out Center Mill Gate In
Any Sugar Mill And Age Between 20 To 60 Years Pan OR Syrup OR Crystallizer
Mazdoor 10th P.. ( 20)

Technical Specifications/dali fafAPar

Spec
ificat Values
ion

Core
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Spec

ificat Values
ion
'cl)'%/pe Labor As per Requirement Cane Labor Watchman 10th Pass and Experience 02 years at out Center Mill

gate in any sugar mill and Age Between 20 To 60 Years Pan OR Syrup OR Crystallizer Mazdoor 10th

:Zounnct Pass And 03 Years Experience Sulpher Furnace

Ic‘)'fSt Labor As per Requirement Cane Labor Watchman 10th Pass and Experience 02 years at out Center Mill
Profil gate in any sugar mill and Age Between 20 To 60 Years Pan OR Syrup OR Crystallizer Mazdoor 10th

s Pass And 03 Years Experience Sulpher Furnace

Educ

gltlon Labor As per Requirement Cane Labor Watchman 10th Pass and Experience 02 years at out Center Mill
Qualif gate in any sugar mill and Age Between 20 To 60 Years Pan OR Syrup OR Crystallizer Mazdoor 10th
icatio Pass And 03 Years Experience Sulpher Furnace

n

Speci || Labor As per Requirement Cane Labor Watchman 10th Pass and Experience 02 years at out Center Mill
alizati || gate in any sugar mill and Age Between 20 To 60 Years Pan OR Syrup OR Crystallizer Mazdoor 10th

on Pass And 03 Years Experience Sulpher Furnace
Post
Gra.d Not Required
uatio
n
Speci
alizati .
on for Not Applicable
PG
Exper Labor As per Requirement Cane Labor Watchman 10th Pass and Experience 02 years at out Center Mill
EXp gate in any sugar mill and Age Between 20 To 60 Years Pan OR Syrup OR Crystallizer Mazdoor 10th
ience .
Pass And 03 Years Experience Sulpher Furnace
State || NA
Distri NA
ct
Zipco
de NA
Addon(s)/Ts3iia
Additional Details/31faR® faavor
Desig Labor (As per Requirement) Cane Labor / Watchman (10th Pass and Experience 02 years at out Center
natio / Mill gate in any sugar mill and Age Between 20 To 60 Years) Pan OR Syrup OR Crystallizer Mazdoor
n (10th Pass And 03 Years Experience) Sulpher Furnace Mazdoor (10th Pass And 03 Years Experience)
Peon A/C (10” Pass with 03 years experience Sample Boy

Additional Specification Documents/3ifafR® AR crarRs

Consignees/Reporting Officer/mRcd/Raiféar 3fQesrd
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Consignee

S.No./. Reporting/Officer/ Number of Additional
i R Address/adr Resources to || Requirement/31AR&E
- be hired JHTAIDA
A

e Basic monthly pay
(INR) exclusive of
GST : 7700

e Bonus (INR
Monthly) : O

e EDLI (INR Monthly)
:0

e EPF Admin Charges
(INR Monthly) : O

e Estimated Number
of Overtime Hours
per Resource per
Month : 0

e Remuneration per
resource per hour
for Overtime Hours
(Including all

Narendra Mohan 243203,Sahkari Chini Mills Ltd. 20 applicable

Srivastav Semikhera, Bareilly allowance etc &
excluding GST) : 0

e Optional
Allowances 1 (INR
Monthly) : O

e Optional
Allowances 2 (INR
Monthly) : O

e Optional
Allowances 3 (INR
Monthly) : O

e Provident Fund
(INR Monthly) : O

e ESI (INR Monthly) :
0

e Tenure/ Duration of
Employment (In
Months) : 12

Manpower Outsourcing Services - Fixed Remuneration - Kanta Weighbridge Fitter 05
Year Experience In Sugar Mill Water Treatment Operator BSc With 05 Year Experience
Driver 10th Pass DL With 10 Years Experience Turner First ITI With 05 Years Experie..
(32)

Technical Specifications/da=lidh fafAfEar
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Values

re

Kanta Weighbridge Fitter 05 year experience in Sugar Mill Water Treatment Operator BSc with 05 Year
Experience Driver 10th pass DL with 10 years Experience Turner First ITI with 05 years Experience Welder

First ITI With 05 year Exper

Kanta Weighbridge Fitter 05 year experience in Sugar Mill Water Treatment Operator BSc with 05 Year
Experience Driver 10th pass DL with 10 years Experience Turner First ITI with 05 years Experience Welder

First ITI With 05 year Exper

|zo:r_mn:q=mco—m3o:r_mnco_rn”wm—:h.o-1-U—ho'-ra,'l—”:o:r.n:c-n—hom'o~<—||n |:o—--rmn—-:.;nm'cm|
]

Kanta Weighbridge Fitter 05 year experience in Sugar Mill Water Treatment Operator BSc with 05 Year
Experience Driver 10th pass DL with 10 years Experience Turner First ITI with 05 years Experience Welder

First ITI With 05 year Exper
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|m-oﬂo—h:so:r_mN:.m—-nm'cm”:so:r_mco_m-xc)'-rmo'U”:O:r_mN:.m—-nm'om”:o—-n-mn-:.;nm'um|

Values

Kanta Weighbridge Fitter 05 year experience in Sugar Mill Water Treatment Operator BSc with 05 Year
Experience Driver 10th pass DL with 10 years Experience Turner First ITI with 05 years Experience Welder

First ITI With 05 year Exper

Not Required

Not Applicable
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Values

Kanta Weighbridge Fitter 05 year experience in Sugar Mill Water Treatment Operator BSc with 05 Year
Experience Driver 10th pass DL with 10 years Experience Turner First ITI with 05 years Experience Welder
First ITI With 05 year Exper

NA

NA

NA

|mo_on'o—-N||:-rn:_r-ra'U”mr-rcv-rm”mn:m:_m'oxrn||:o—--rmn-:.;nm'om|

Addon(s)/us3iieT

Additional Details/31faR@® favor

Kanta (Weighbridge) Fitter (05 year experience in Sugar Mill) Water Treatment Operator ( B.Sc. with 05
Year Experience ) Driver (10th pass, DL with 10 years Experience) Turner First (ITl with 05 years
Experience) Welder First (ITI With 05 year Experience) Machinist(ITI with 05 Year Experience) Typist Cum

E Clerk (B.com, CCC and 03 years Experience) with Hindi and English typing Purchase Typist ( Graduate, CCC

i and 03 years Experience) with Hindi and English typing Typist ( Graduate, CCC and 03 years Experience)
with Hindi and English typing Accounts Clerk (B.Com with 03 year experience in accounting work , Tally

g Software experience and Computer Course Certificate (CCC ) ) Time Keeper (12th Pass With 03years

a Experience) Weighment Clerk (12th/Graduate and 02 Years Experience in weight at cane center/mill gate)

ti Data Entry Operator ( Graduate with Hindi/English Typing speed 40 Words Per Minute ) Sugar Godown

o Clerk (12th Pass With 05years Experience) Molasses Clerk (12th Pass With 05years Experience) Assistant

n Store keeper (12th Pass with Experience 03 Years) Assistant Cashier (B.Com Pass with Experience 03

Years) Receipt/Dispatch Clerk(12th Pass with Experience 03 Years) Assistant Teacher (Graduate with
B.Ed./B.T.C. and TET/CTET With 03 years Experience) Clerk/Computer Operator (Graduate with Computer
Diploma With 01 years Experience)
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Additional Specification Documents/3ifaR® AR gras

Consignees/Reporting Officer/mRch/Raiféar ifmrd

Consignee
S.No./®s. || Reporting/Officer/ Number of Additional
& RS /R Address/adr Re;ouhr_ce:.sJI to Requirement/3ifaRk=®
- e hire
s HTARIBAT
e Basic monthly pay
(INR) exclusive of
GST : 13500
e Bonus (INR
Monthly) : 0
e EDLI (INR Monthly)
:0
e EPF Admin Charges
(INR Monthly) : O
e Estimated Number
of Overtime Hours
per Resource per
Month : O
e Remuneration per
resource per hour
for Overtime Hours
(Including all
1 Narendra Mohan 243203,Sahkari Chini Mills Ltd. 32 applicable
Srivastav Semikhera, Bareilly allowance etc &
excluding GST) : 0
e Optional
Allowances 1 (INR
Monthly) : O
e Optional
Allowances 2 (INR
Monthly) : O
e Optional
Allowances 3 (INR
Monthly) : 0
e Provident Fund
(INR Monthly) : 0
e ESI (INR Monthly) :
0
e Tenure/ Duration of
Employment (In
Months) : 12

Manpower Outsourcing Services - Fixed Remuneration - Assistant Accountant BCom
With 05 Years Experience Store Keeper 12th Pass With Experience 05 Years
Draftsman ITI With 15 Years Experience Lab Chemist BSc PCMPCB With.. ( 19)

Technical Specifications/d@=lidh fafafEar
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Values

Assistant Accountant BCom With 05 years Experience Store keeper 12th Pass with Experience 05 Years
Draftsman ITI with 15 Years Experience Lab Chemist BSc PCMPCB with 3 years of

Assistant Accountant BCom With 05 years Experience Store keeper 12th Pass with Experience 05 Years
Draftsman ITI with 15 Years Experience Lab Chemist BSc PCMPCB with 3 years of

ati
on
al

ua
lifi
ca
tio

Assistant Accountant BCom With 05 years Experience Store keeper 12th Pass with Experience 05 Years
Draftsman ITI with 15 Years Experience Lab Chemist BSc PCMPCB with 3 years of

Sp
ec
iali
za
tio

Assistant Accountant BCom With 05 years Experience Store keeper 12th Pass with Experience 05 Years
Draftsman ITI with 15 Years Experience Lab Chemist BSc PCMPCB with 3 years of

Po
st

Gr
ad
ua
tio

Not Required

Sp
ec
iali
za
tio

for

PG

Not Applicable
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S
p
ec
ifi
ca
ti
o
n

Values

Ex

PE€ Il Assistant Accountant BCom With 05 years Experience Store keeper 12th Pass with Experience 05 Years

::ce Draftsman ITl with 15 Years Experience Lab Chemist BSc PCMPCB with 3 years of

e

St
at || NA
e

Di
str || NA
ict

Zi

pcC
od NA

e

Addon(s)/us3iieT

Additional Details/31faR@® faazor

Assistant Accountant (B.Com. With 05 years Experience ) Store keeper (12th Pass with Experience 05

De || Years) Draftsman (ITI with 15 Years Experience) Lab Chemist ( BSc. PCM/PCB with 3 years of Experience)
si || Law Assistant (Law graduate with 05 Years Experience) Steno (12th Pass with 05 year experience in Sugar
gn || Mill,100 per minute short hand, Computer typing) Mill & Fibrizer Turbine Attendant OFFICE

ati || SUPEREINDENT (Graduate with 5 Years Experience) Vacuum Filter Attendant (12th pass with 03 years

on || Experience) Door Mate/ Clarifier attendant( 10th pass with 7 years of experience) Juice Sulphitor Mate
(10th Pass with 03 Year Experience)

Additional Specification Documents/3ifaR® AR &

Consignees/Reporting Officer/mRd/Raiféar il

Consignee .
S.No./®. || Reporting/Officer/ Number of Additional
. QRS R Address/udr Resources to || Requirement/3faR®
| be hired TR
R
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Consignee

S.No./®. || Reporting/Officer/ Number of Additional
§ R/ Ao Address/act Resources to | Requirement/3ifaR®
: be hired 3TeGehl
IRAAH

e Basic monthly pay
(INR) exclusive of
GST : 14500

e Bonus (INR
Monthly) : O

e EDLI (INR Monthly)
:0

e EPF Admin Charges
(INR Monthly) : 0

e Estimated Number
of Overtime Hours
per Resource per
Month : O

e Remuneration per
resource per hour
for Overtime Hours
(Including all

Narendra Mohan 243203,Sahkari Chini Mills Ltd. 19 applicable

Srivastav Semikhera, Bareilly allowance etc &
excluding GST) : 0

e Optional
Allowances 1 (INR
Monthly) : O

e Optional
Allowances 2 (INR
Monthly) : O

e Optional
Allowances 3 (INR
Monthly) : O

e Provident Fund
(INR Monthly) : O

e ESI (INR Monthly) :
0

e Tenure/ Duration of
Employment (In
Months) : 12

Manpower Outsourcing Services - Fixed Remuneration - Data Entry Operator BCom
And One Year PGDCA ORBCAA Level OR Above With 02 Years Experience Cane
AccountantGraduate With 5 Years Experience Cane Unloaded Operator IT.. ( 6 )

Technical Specifications/da=lidh fafAfEar

Spe_cmca Values
tion

Core

Type of Data Entry Operator BCom and One Year PGDCA ORBCAA Level OR above with 02 Years

Function Experience Cane AccountantGraduate with 5 Years Experience Cane Unloaded Operator ITI And
Experience 5 Years

List of Data Entry Operator BCom and One Year PGDCA ORBCAA Level OR above with 02 Years

Profiles Experience Cane AccountantGraduate with 5 Years Experience Cane Unloaded Operator ITI And
Experience 5 Years
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Spe_cmca Values
tion
Education i
| Data Entry Operator BCom and One Year PGDCA ORBCAA Level OR above with 02 Years

gualificati Experience Cane AccountantGraduate with 5 Years Experience Cane Unloaded Operator ITI And
Experience 5 Years

on

Specializat Data Entry Operator BCom and One Year PGDCA ORBCAA Level OR above with 02 Years

ion Experience Cane AccountantGraduate with 5 Years Experience Cane Unloaded Operator ITI And
Experience 5 Years

Post

Graduatio || Not Required

n

Specializat .

ion for PG Not Applicable

Experienc Data Entry Operator BCom and One Year PGDCA ORBCAA Level OR above with 02 Years

e Experience Cane AccountantGraduate with 5 Years Experience Cane Unloaded Operator ITI And
Experience 5 Years

State NA

District NA

Zipcode NA

Addon(s)/us3iid

Additional Details/31faft faazor

Designatio Data Entry Operator (B.Com and One Year PGDCA ORBCA/A Level OR above with 02 Years

n Experience) Cane Accountant(Graduate with 5 Years Experience) Cane Unloaded Operator (ITl
And Experience 5 Years)

Additional Specification Documents/31fafR® AR gras

Consignees/Reporting Officer/mRd/Raiféar 3fQesrd

S.No. /5.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/ Number of Additional
R/ RS Address/adr Resources to || Requirement/31faR®
be hired 3TaRIADA
IRAHH
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Consignee

S.No./®. || Reporting/Officer/ Number of Additional
§ R/ Ao Address/act Resources to | Requirement/3ifaR®
: be hired 3TeGehl
IRAAH

e Basic monthly pay
(INR) exclusive of
GST : 15000

e Bonus (INR
Monthly) : O

e EDLI (INR Monthly)
:0

e EPF Admin Charges
(INR Monthly) : 0

e Estimated Number
of Overtime Hours
per Resource per
Month : O

e Remuneration per
resource per hour
for Overtime Hours
(Including all

Narendra Mohan 243203,Sahkari Chini Mills Ltd. applicable

Srivastav Semikhera, Bareilly allowance etc &
excluding GST) : 0

e Optional
Allowances 1 (INR
Monthly) : O

e Optional
Allowances 2 (INR
Monthly) : O

e Optional
Allowances 3 (INR
Monthly) : O

e Provident Fund
(INR Monthly) : O

e ESI (INR Monthly) :
0

e Tenure/ Duration of
Employment (In
Months) : 12

Manpower Outsourcing Services - Fixed Remuneration - Instrument Mechanic;
Instrument Mechanic; Diploma (1)

Technical Specifications/da=lidh fafafEar

Specification Values
Core
Type of Function Instrument Mechanic
List of Profiles Instrument Mechanic
Educational Qualification Diploma
Specialization Instrument Mechanic
Post Graduation Not Required
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Specification Values
Specialization for PG Not Applicable
Experience 5 YEAR
State NA
District NA
Zipcode NA
Addon(s)/us3iia

Additional Details/31faR@ faazor

Title for Optional Allowance 1

Designation Instrument Mechanic(Diploma with 5year Experience)

Additional Specification Documents/31fafR® AR gras

Consignees/Reporting Officer/ @l /Ruiféar i@

Consignee
S.No./®. || Reporting/Officer/ Number of Additional
” QR R Address/act Resources to | Requirement/3ifaR®
: be hired TaRADA
e
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Consignee

S.No./&. || Reporting/Officer/ Number of Additional
o R/ RS Address/adr Re;ouhrcesﬂI to Requirement/31faR®
. e hire AR
sy o
e Basic monthly pay
(INR) exclusive of
GST : 15500
e Bonus (INR
Monthly) : O
e EDLI (INR Monthly)
:0
e EPF Admin Charges
(INR Monthly) : 0
e Estimated Number
of Overtime Hours
per Resource per
Month : O
e Remuneration per
resource per hour
for Overtime Hours
(Including all
1 Narendra Mohan 243203,Sahkari Chini Mills Ltd. 1 applicable
Srivastav Semikhera, Bareilly allowance etc &
excluding GST) : 0
e Optional
Allowances 1 (INR
Monthly) : O
e Optional
Allowances 2 (INR
Monthly) : O
e Optional
Allowances 3 (INR
Monthly) : O

e Provident Fund
(INR Monthly) : O

e ESI (INR Monthly) :
0

e Tenure/ Duration of
Employment (In
Months) : 12

Manpower Outsourcing Services - Fixed Remuneration - Fire Man ITI Second Class
Certificate Of Boiler With 05 Years Experience Water Man ITI Second Class Certificate
Of Boiler With 05 Years Experience Fitter 1stiTl And 05 Years Experience Asst Pan .. (

22)

Technical Specifications/daih fafAEar

Speci
ficati
on

Values

Core

Type
of
Functi
on

Fire Man ITI Second Class Certificate of Boiler with 05 years Experience Water Man ITlI Second Class
Certificate of Boiler with 05 years Experience Fitter 1stITI and 05 years Experience Asst Pan Man
SBCC Pass from NSI Kanpur and 7

27 /42



Speci
ficati Values
on
List of || Fire Man ITI Second Class Certificate of Boiler with 05 years Experience Water Man ITl Second Class
Profile || Certificate of Boiler with 05 years Experience Fitter 1stITl and 05 years Experience Asst Pan Man
s SBCC Pass from NSI Kanpur and 7
:Eodnl;at Fire Man ITI Second Class Certificate of Boiler with 05 years Experience Water Man ITI Second Class
Qualifi Certificate of Boiler with 05 years Experience Fitter 1stITl and 05 years Experience Asst Pan Man
Yalil i spec pass from NSl Kanpur and 7
cation
Specia || Fire Man ITI Second Class Certificate of Boiler with 05 years Experience Water Man ITI Second Class
lizatio || Certificate of Boiler with 05 years Experience Fitter 1stITI and 05 years Experience Asst Pan Man
n SBCC Pass from NSI Kanpur and 7
Post
Gradu || Not Required
ation
Specia
lizatio .
n for Not Applicable
PG
Experi Fire Man ITI Second Class Certificate of Boiler with 05 years Experience Water Man ITI Second Class
ence Certificate of Boiler with 05 years Experience Fitter 1stITl and 05 years Experience Asst Pan Man
SBCC Pass from NSI Kanpur and 7
State || NA
Distric NA
t
Zipcod NA
e
Addon(s)/us3ia
Additional Details/31faR® faazor
Fire Man (ITl, Second Class Certificate of Boiler with 05 years Experience) Water Man (ITl, Second
Design || Class Certificate of Boiler with 05 years Experience) Fitter 1st(ITl and 05 years Experience) Asst. Pan
ation Man (S.B.C.C. Pass from N.S.I. Kanpur and 7 Years Experience) Centrifugal Operator (12th Pass with
07 Year Experience)

Additional Specification Documents/3ifaR® AR gras

Consignees/Reporting Officer/mRch/Raiféar i

Consignee
S.No./&. || Reporting/Officer/ Number of Additional
. R/ AT Address/adr Resources to Requirement/m
4. be hired 3MMaRTBA
K Ean
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Consignee

S.No./&. || Reporting/Officer/ Number of Additional
" RS/ RafsT Address/adr Re;ouhrcesﬂI to Requirement/31faR®
. e hire AR
iy o
e Basic monthly pay
(INR) exclusive of
GST : 16300
e Bonus (INR
Monthly) : O
e EDLI (INR Monthly)
:0
e EPF Admin Charges
(INR Monthly) : 0
e Estimated Number
of Overtime Hours
per Resource per
Month : 0
e Remuneration per
resource per hour
for Overtime Hours
(Including all
1 Narendra Mohan 243203,Sahkari Chini Mills Ltd. 22 :ﬁg&?&lg otc &
Srivastav Semikhera, Bareilly excluding GST) : 0
e Optional
Allowances 1 (INR
Monthly) : O
e Optional
Allowances 2 (INR
Monthly) : O
e Optional
Allowances 3 (INR
Monthly) : O

e Provident Fund
(INR Monthly) : O

e ESI (INR Monthly) :
0

e Tenure/ Duration of
Employment (In
Months) : 12

Manpower Outsourcing Services - Fixed Remuneration - Head Fitter Mill Boiling House
ITI With 10 Years Experience Boiler Attendant ITI With First Class Certificate Of Boiler
10years Experience ElectricianITl And 05 Years Experience Pan Man SBCC Pas.. (15)

Technical Specifications/da=lid RAfRAPAr

Spe

cific

atio
n

Values

Core

of
Func
tion

Type Head Fitter Mill Boiling House ITI with 10 years Experience Boiler Attendant ITI With First Class
Certificate of Boiler 10years Experience ElectricianITl and 05 Years Experience Pan Man SBCC Pass from
NSI Kanpur and 7 years experie
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Spe

le.IC Values
atio
n
Ic‘)'fSt Head Fitter Mill Boiling House ITI with 10 years Experience Boiler Attendant ITI With First Class
Profil Certificate of Boiler 10years Experience ElectricianITl and 05 Years Experience Pan Man SBCC Pass from
s NSI Kanpur and 7 years experie
Educ
:Itlon Head Fitter Mill Boiling House ITI with 10 years Experience Boiler Attendant ITI With First Class
Quali Certificate of Boiler 10years Experience ElectricianITl and 05 Years Experience Pan Man SBCC Pass from
.. || NSI Kanpur and 7 years experie
ficati
on

Spec || Head Fitter Mill Boiling House ITI with 10 years Experience Boiler Attendant ITI With First Class
ializa || Certificate of Boiler 10years Experience ElectricianITl and 05 Years Experience Pan Man SBCC Pass from
tion || NSI Kanpur and 7 years experie

Post
Grad
uatio
n

Not Required

Spec
ializa
tion || Not Applicable
for
PG

Expe || Head Fitter Mill Boiling House ITI with 10 years Experience Boiler Attendant ITI With First Class
rienc || Certificate of Boiler 10years Experience ElectricianITl and 05 Years Experience Pan Man SBCC Pass from
e NSI Kanpur and 7 years experie

Stat NA

e

Distri NA

ct

Zipc

ode NA
Addon(s)/us3iieT

Additional Details/31faR@® favor

Head Fitter Mill /Boiling House (ITI with 10 years Experience) Boiler Attendant (ITlI With First Class
Desi || Certificate of Boiler, 10years Experience) Electrician(ITI and 05 Years Experience) Pan Man (S.B.C.C.
gnati || Pass from N.S.I. Kanpur and 7 years experience as Asst. Pan Man OR 3 Year pan man experience)
on Centrifugal Mate (Intermediate with 03 years experience OR 07 Years experience of Centrifugal
Operator)

Additional Specification Documents/3ifaR® AR gras

Consignees/Reporting Officer/mRch/Raféar fwrd
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Consignee

S.No./. Reporting/Officer/ Number of Additional
i R Address/adr Resources to || Requirement/31AR&E
- be hired JHTAIDA
A

e Basic monthly pay
(INR) exclusive of
GST : 17000

e Bonus (INR
Monthly) : O

e EDLI (INR Monthly)
:0

e EPF Admin Charges
(INR Monthly) : O

e Estimated Number
of Overtime Hours
per Resource per
Month : 0

e Remuneration per
resource per hour
for Overtime Hours
(Including all

Narendra Mohan 243203,Sahkari Chini Mills Ltd. applicable

Srivastav Semikhera, Bareilly 15 ZQS;’:Z?;: ggCT)& 0

e Optional
Allowances 1 (INR
Monthly) : O

e Optional
Allowances 2 (INR
Monthly) : O

e Optional
Allowances 3 (INR
Monthly) : O

e Provident Fund
(INR Monthly) : O

e ESI (INR Monthly) :
0

e Tenure/ Duration of
Employment (In
Months) : 12

Manpower Outsourcing Services - Fixed Remuneration - Power Turbine Attendant ITI
And 10 Years Experience Environmental Junior EngineerChemical Engineer Evaporator
Assistant Quad Mate 10th Pass With 7 Years Of Experience Security Incharge EX
Service .. ( 8)

Technical Specifications/daih fafAEar

Spe.aflcat Values
ion
Core
Tvoe of Power Turbine Attendant ITI and 10 Years Experience Environmental Junior EngineerChemical
YPE ¢ Engineer Evaporator Assistant Quad Mate 10th pass with 7 years of experience Security Incharge
Function . . )
EX Service Gan With License
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Spe.cmcat Values
ion
. Power Turbine Attendant ITl and 10 Years Experience Environmental Junior EngineerChemical
List of . . - . .
) Engineer Evaporator Assistant Quad Mate 10th pass with 7 years of experience Security Incharge
Profiles . . )
EX Service Gan With License
Educational || Power Turbine Attendant ITlI and 10 Years Experience Environmental Junior EngineerChemical
Qualificatio || Engineer Evaporator Assistant Quad Mate 10th pass with 7 years of experience Security Incharge
n EX Service Gan With License
Specializati Power Turbine Attendant ITl and 10 Years Experience Environmental Junior EngineerChemical
P Engineer Evaporator Assistant Quad Mate 10th pass with 7 years of experience Security Incharge
on . ) .
EX Service Gan With License
Post .
Graduation Not Required
Specializati .
on for PG Not Applicable
Power Turbine Attendant ITI and 10 Years Experience Environmental Junior EngineerChemical
Experience || Engineer Evaporator Assistant Quad Mate 10th pass with 7 years of experience Security Incharge
EX Service Gan With License
State NA
District NA
Zipcode NA
Addon(s)/us3iia
Additional Details/31faRw® faaror
Title for
Optional
Allowance
1
Designatio Power Turbine Attendant (ITI and 10 Years Experience) Environmental Junior Engineer/Chemical
n Engineer Evaporator Assistant/ Quad Mate( 10th pass with 7 years of experience) Security
Incharge (EX. Service Gan With License )

Additional Specification Documents/3ifaR® AR gras

Consignees/Reporting Officer/mRc/Raiféar i

S.No. /5.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/ Number of Additional
R/ AT Address/adr Resources to Requirement/3ifafs
be hired HTARADBAT
3ifrd
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Consignee

S.No./®. || Reporting/Officer/ Number of Additional
§ R/ Ao Address/act Resources to | Requirement/3ifaR®
: be hired 3TeGehl
IRAAH

e Basic monthly pay
(INR) exclusive of
GST : 18000

e Bonus (INR
Monthly) : O

e EDLI (INR Monthly)
:0

e EPF Admin Charges
(INR Monthly) : 0

e Estimated Number
of Overtime Hours
per Resource per
Month : 0

e Remuneration per
resource per hour
for Overtime Hours
(Including all

226001,9-A Rana Pratap Marg applicable

Lucknow allowance etc &
excluding GST) : 0

e Optional
Allowances 1 (INR
Monthly) : O

e Optional
Allowances 2 (INR
Monthly) : O

e Optional
Allowances 3 (INR
Monthly) : O

e Provident Fund
(INR Monthly) : O

e ESI (INR Monthly) :
0

e Tenure/ Duration of
Employment (In
Months) : 12

1 Surya Pal

Manpower Outsourcing Services - Fixed Remuneration - Foreman ITI With 10 Years
Experience Boiler Incharge ITI With First Class Certificate Of Boiler 10years
Experience Pan Incharge SBCC Pass From NSI Kanpur And 07 Years As Pan Man OR 03
Years P.. (6)

Technical Specifications/daih fafAEar

Spe_C|f|c Values
ation
Core
Tvoe of Foreman ITI With 10 Years Experience Boiler Incharge ITlI With First Class Certificate of Boiler
Fzgction 10years Experience Pan Incharge SBCC Pass from NSI Kanpur and 07 years as Pan Man OR 03
years Pan Incharge Experience
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Spe_cmc Values
ation

List of Foreman ITI With 10 Years Experience Boiler Incharge ITlI With First Class Certificate of Boiler

Profiles 10years Experience Pan Incharge SBCC Pass from NSI Kanpur and 07 years as Pan Man OR 03
years Pan Incharge Experience

Educatio . . . . . - .

nal Foreman ITI With 10 Years Experience Boiler Incharge ITlI With First Class Certificate of Boiler

Qa lificati 10years Experience Pan Incharge SBCC Pass from NSI Kanpur and 07 years as Pan Man OR 03

oerla ca years Pan Incharge Experience

Specializa Foreman ITI With 10 Years Experience Boiler Incharge ITlI With First Class Certificate of Boiler

tign 10years Experience Pan Incharge SBCC Pass from NSI Kanpur and 07 years as Pan Man OR 03
years Pan Incharge Experience

Post

Graduatio || Not Required

n

Specializa

tion for Not Applicable

PG

Experienc Foreman ITI With 10 Years Experience Boiler Incharge ITI With First Class Certificate of Boiler

e P 10years Experience Pan Incharge SBCC Pass from NSI Kanpur and 07 years as Pan Man OR 03
years Pan Incharge Experience

State NA

District NA

Zipcode NA

Addon(s)/us3iid

Additional Details/31faftw faazor

Designati Foreman (ITI With 10 Years Experience) Boiler Incharge (ITI With First Class Certificate of Boiler,

on 9 10years Experience) Pan Incharge (S.B.C.C. Pass from N.S.I. Kanpur and 07 years as Pan Man OR
03 years Pan Incharge Experience)

Additional Specification Documents/31fafR® AR gras

Consignees/Reporting Officer/mRd/Raiféar 3fQesrd

S.No. /5.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/ Number of Additional
R/ RS Address/adr Resources to || Requirement/31faR®
be hired 3TaRIADA
IRAHH
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Consignee

S.No./®. || Reporting/Officer/ Number of Additional
§ R/ Ao Address/act Resources to | Requirement/3ifaR®
: be hired 3TeGehl
IRAAH

e Basic monthly pay
(INR) exclusive of
GST : 20000

e Bonus (INR
Monthly) : O

e EDLI (INR Monthly)
:0

e EPF Admin Charges
(INR Monthly) : 0

e Estimated Number
of Overtime Hours
per Resource per
Month : O

e Remuneration per
resource per hour
for Overtime Hours
(Including all

Narendra Mohan 243203,Sahkari Chini Mills Ltd. applicable

Srivastav Semikhera, Bareilly allowance etc &
excluding GST) : 0

e Optional
Allowances 1 (INR
Monthly) : O

e Optional
Allowances 2 (INR
Monthly) : O

e Optional
Allowances 3 (INR
Monthly) : O

e Provident Fund
(INR Monthly) : O

e ESI (INR Monthly) :
0

e Tenure/ Duration of
Employment (In
Months) : 12

Manpower Outsourcing Services - Fixed Remuneration - Junior Engineer Electrical
Mechanical Diploma With 5 Years Experience OR ITI With 15 Years Experience Lab In
Charge BSc With 10 Years Experience In Same Post On Sugar Industry; Junior
Engineer .. (2)

Technical Specifications/daih fafAEar

Specificati Values

on
Core
Type of Junior Engineer Electrical Mechanical Diploma With 5 years Experience OR ITlI With 15 Years
Function Experience Lab In charge BSc With 10 Years experience in same post on sugar industry
List of Junior Engineer Electrical Mechanical Diploma With 5 years Experience OR ITlI With 15 Years
Profiles Experience Lab In charge BSc With 10 Years experience in same post on sugar industry
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Specificati Values
on

I(E)ducl:i?itlo?ial Junior Engineer Electrical Mechanical Diploma With 5 years Experience OR ITI With 15 Years
n ualificatio Experience Lab In charge BSc With 10 Years experience in same post on sugar industry
Specializati || Junior Engineer Electrical Mechanical Diploma With 5 years Experience OR ITI With 15 Years
on Experience Lab In charge BSc With 10 Years experience in same post on sugar industry
Post .
Graduation Not Required
Specializati .
on for PG Not Applicable
Experience Junior Engineer Electrical Mechanical Diploma With 5 years Experience OR ITI With 15 Years

P Experience Lab In charge BSc With 10 Years experience in same post on sugar industry
State NA
District NA
Zipcode NA
Addon(s)/us3ia

Additional Details/31faRs favor
Designation Junior Engineer ( Electrical / Mechanical) Diploma With 5 years Experience OR ITI With 15 Years
Experience) Lab In charge (BSc. With 10 Years experience in same post on sugar industry)

Additional Specification Documents/3ifaR@® AR cxaRs

Consignees/Reporting Officer/ MR /Ruiféar 31wl

S.No./s.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/ Number of Additional
QR A Address/adr Resources to || Requirement/3ifaf®
be hired TARABAT
Al
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Consignee

S.No./&. || Reporting/Officer/ Number of Additional
o R/ RS Address/adr Re;ouhrcesﬂI to Requirement/31faR®
. e hire AR
sy o
e Basic monthly pay
(INR) exclusive of
GST : 24000
e Bonus (INR
Monthly) : O
e EDLI (INR Monthly)
:0
e EPF Admin Charges
(INR Monthly) : 0
e Estimated Number
of Overtime Hours
per Resource per
Month : O
e Remuneration per
resource per hour
for Overtime Hours
(Including all
1 Narendra Mohan 243203,Sahkari Chini Mills Ltd. 2 applicable
Srivastav Semikhera, Bareilly allowance etc &
excluding GST) : 0
e Optional
Allowances 1 (INR
Monthly) : O
e Optional
Allowances 2 (INR
Monthly) : O
e Optional
Allowances 3 (INR
Monthly) : O

e Provident Fund
(INR Monthly) : O

e ESI (INR Monthly) :
0

e Tenure/ Duration of
Employment (In
Months) : 12

Manpower Outsourcing Services - Fixed Remuneration - Assistant Engineer Electrical
BEBTech Degree With 5 Year Experience OR Diploma With 10 Years Experience
Assistant Engineer Mechanical BEBTech Degree With 5 Years Experience OR Diploma
With10 Years.. (4)

Technical Specifications/daih fafAEar

Specif
icatio
n

Values

Core

Type of
Functio
n

Assistant Engineer Electrical BEBTech Degree with 5 year experience OR Diploma with 10 Years
Experience Assistant Engineer Mechanical BEBTech Degree With 5 Years Experience OR Diploma
With10 years Experience Manufacturing Chemist ANSI Su
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Specif
icatio Values
n

List of Assistant Engineer Electrical BEBTech Degree with 5 year experience OR Diploma with 10 Years

Profiles Experience Assistant Engineer Mechanical BEBTech Degree With 5 Years Experience OR Diploma
With10 years Experience Manufacturing Chemist ANSI Su

:Ednuciat Assistant Engineer Electrical BEBTech Degree with 5 year experience OR Diploma with 10 Years

(guaalific Experience Assistant Engineer Mechanical BEBTech Degree With 5 Years Experience OR Diploma

ation With10 years Experience Manufacturing Chemist ANSI Su

Special Assistant Engineer Electrical BEBTech Degree with 5 year experience OR Diploma with 10 Years

izgtion Experience Assistant Engineer Mechanical BEBTech Degree With 5 Years Experience OR Diploma
With10 years Experience Manufacturing Chemist ANSI Su

Post

Gradua || Not Required

tion

Special

ization || Not Applicable

for PG

Experi Assistant Engineer Electrical BEBTech Degree with 5 year experience OR Diploma with 10 Years

enEe Experience Assistant Engineer Mechanical BEBTech Degree With 5 Years Experience OR Diploma
With10 years Experience Manufacturing Chemist ANSI Su

State NA

District || NA

Zipcod NA

e

Addon(s)/us3iia

Additional Details/31faRw faazor

Desian Assistant Engineer (Electrical) BE/B.Tech. Degree with 5 year experience OR Diploma with 10 Years

ationg Experience ) Assistant Engineer (Mechanical) BE/B.Tech. Degree With 5 Years Experience OR Diploma
With10 years Experience Manufacturing Chemist (ANSI Sugar Tech. With 3 Years of experience)

Additional Specification Documents/3ifafR® AR crarRs

Consignees/Reporting Officer/ R /Raféar 3w

S.No./s.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/ Number of Additional
QR RS Address/adr Resources to || Requirement/3ifaf®
be hired 3MARABAT
ifaerd
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Consignee

S.No./®. || Reporting/Officer/ Number of Additional
§ R/ Ao Address/act Resources to | Requirement/3ifaR®
: be hired 3TeGehl
IRAAH

e Basic monthly pay
(INR) exclusive of
GST : 28700

e Bonus (INR
Monthly) : O

e EDLI (INR Monthly)
:0

e EPF Admin Charges
(INR Monthly) : 0

e Estimated Number
of Overtime Hours
per Resource per
Month : O

e Remuneration per
resource per hour
for Overtime Hours
(Including all

Narendra Mohan 243203,Sahkari Chini Mills Ltd. applicable

Srivastav Semikhera, Bareilly allowance etc &
excluding GST) : 0

e Optional
Allowances 1 (INR
Monthly) : O

e Optional
Allowances 2 (INR
Monthly) : O

e Optional
Allowances 3 (INR
Monthly) : O

e Provident Fund
(INR Monthly) : O

e ESI (INR Monthly) :
0

e Tenure/ Duration of
Employment (In
Months) : 12

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/sar g s o Rs & Ry ot

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The buyer can increase or decrease the contract quantity or contract duration up to 25
percent at the time of issue of the contract. However, once the contract is issued, contract quantity or
contract duration can only be increased up to 25 percent. Bidders are bound to accept the revised
quantity or duration

2. Generic

1. The Seller shall not assign the Contract in whole or part without obtaining the prior written consent of
buyer.

2. The Seller shall not sub-contract the Contract in whole or part to any entity without obtaining the prior
written consent of buyer.

3. The Seller shall, notwithstanding the consent and assignment/sub-contract, remain jointly and severally
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10.

liable and responsible to buyer together with the assignee/ sub-contractor, for and in respect of the due
performance of the Contract and the Sellers obligations there under.

Certificates

Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the
Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

Service & Support

AVAILABILITY OF OFFICE OF SERVICE PROVIDER: An office of the Service Provider must be located in the
state of Consighee. DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE TO BE SUBMITTED.

Service & Support

Dedicated /toll Free Telephone No. for Service Support : BIDDER/OEM must have Dedicated/toll Free
Telephone No. for Service Support.

Service & Support

Escalation Matrix For Service Support : Bidder/OEM must provide Escalation Matrix of Telephone Numbers
for Service Support.

Payment

PAYMENT OF SALARIES AND WAGES: Service Provider is required to pay Salaries / wages of
contracted staff deployed at buyer location first i.e. on their own and then claim payment from Buyer
alongwith all statutory documents like, PF, ESIC etc. as well as the bank statement of payment done to
staff.

Past Project Experience

Proof for Past Experience and Project Experience clause: For fulfilling the experience criteria any
one of the following documents may be considered as valid proof for meeting the experience criteria:a.
Contract copy along with Invoice(s) with self-certification by the bidder that service/supplies against the
invoices have been executed.b. Execution certificate by client with contract value.c. Any other document
in support of contract execution like Third Party Inspection release note, etc.Proof for Past Experience and
Project Experience clause: For fulfilling the experience criteria any one of the following documents may be
considered as valid proof for meeting the experience criteria:a. Contract copy along with Invoice(s) with
self-certification by the bidder that service/supplies against the invoices have been executed.b. Execution
certificate by client with contract value.c. Any other document in support of contract execution like Third
Party Inspection release note, etc.

Forms of EMD and PBG

Bidders can also submit the EMD with Account Payee Demand Draft in favour of

KISAN SAHKARI CHINI MILLS LTD SEMIKHERA
payable at
SEMIKHERA BAREILLY

Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the DD along with bid and has to ensure delivery of hardcopy
to the Buyer within 5 days of Bid End date / Bid Opening date.

Forms of EMD and PBG

Bidders can also submit the EMD with Payment online through RTGS / internet banking in Beneficiary
name

KISAN SAHAKARI CHINI MILLS LTD.SEMIKHERA (BAREILLY)
Account No.

00740200000100

IFSC Code
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BARBOBLYSEM

Bank Name

BANK OF BARODA
Branch address
SEMIKHERA BAREILLY

Bidder to indicate bid number and name of bidding entity in the transaction details field at the time of on-
line transfer. Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the Online Payment Transfer along with bid.

11. Human Resource Service

Continuity of resources deployed by Service Provider: Successful Service provider will ensure
continuity of any allocated / deployed resources with the prior consent of the buyer department. Deployed
resources cannot be replaced by Service Provider without prior approval of buyer. Any replacement will
also be provided through Sewayojan Portal only.

12. Human Resource Service

Deployment of Existing working / deployed resources:

3

number of Existing working / deployed resources of the procurement department having job satisfactory
certificate, will be continued by the successful Service Provider under the new contract also - subject to
their consent to the Terms and conditions of new contract concluded on the basis of this bid.

13. Human Resource Service

Recruitment mandated through Sewayojan Portal: Recruitment of candidates is mandated through
Sewayojan Portal (url:www.sewayojan.up.nic.in). Successful bidder / Service Provider has to select
candidates registered on the Sewayojan Portal only for deployment under this contract. As such
successful Service provider will have to make available adequate number of candidates / resources
registered on sewayojan portal for selection / short listings by the Buyer department For 1 employee
selection five times and for 2 or more than 2 employees to be three times, subject to the min of 10
candidates.

14. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file.

Disclaimer/shaxor

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class | and Class Il suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

Creating BoQ bid for single item.

Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.

Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.

Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.

Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

© N o v oA
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https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2024/Sep/GEM_2024_B_5374699/CLM0010/TC_23aeee0c-56d3-4772-96c61725810464727_buycon11.upcsffl.up.pdf

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)

9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without
specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.

10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export
experience.

11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.

14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the
case may be.

15. Any ATC clause in contravention with GeM GTC Clause 4 (xiii)(h) will be invalid. In case of multiple L1
bidders against a service bid, the buyer shall place the Contract by selection of a bidder amongst the L-1
bidders through a Random Algorithm executed by GeM system.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

This Bid is governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ara=a faga 3R o1, conditons stipulated in Bid and
Service Level Agreement specific to this Service as provided in the Marketplace. However in case if any condition
specified in General Terms and Conditions/@Tar=g @3 3R 21 is contradicted by the conditions stipulated in
Service Level Agreement, then it will over ride the conditions in the General Terms and Conditions.

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws. /ST T TTATT AT & WS 26 & TeH I T & WY A T AW TR aret ST & =R T @l
W Uiy & §I9 H AT & AT A o AT A arel T & s o =X 38 Afder # 05 ¢ & fow gt oy gon
9 a8 0% & aren weH W F wrw toligd @1fds & W97 od AT AT B sqA Iquela FN eem HR B o
Teld ©IOT fFT ST & SHH AUl o el W Y Bl ceeblel HAH B HR B &b AR 30 & Prefell Hriars
& 3TAIT BT |

---Thank You/4=arg---
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https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20240911
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/bidsla/47294614443664
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